Docket No.: P 7726,10002 12-07-2000 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office 11.15 W Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar POSA/REVO2 101542550 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **David Braswell** Name: POW Engineering, Inc. Address: 7671 N. Business Park Drive Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: ★ Assignment Merger City: Marana Security Agreement Change of Name State/Prov.: AZ Other ZIP 85743 Country: Execution Date: November 15, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ل Yes XI No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11-15-00 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09 713657 Additional numbers attached? \_\_\_ Yes 🔀 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40,00 Registration No. 40,662 ★ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1925 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City: Portland State/Prov.: OR 02-2451 ZIP: 97204 Country: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 00000247 09713657 12/06/2000 MTHAI1 40.00 OP 019 FS faltement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop of the original document. Garth Janke November 15, 2000 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

REEL: 011302 FRAME: 0066

## BIRDWELL 8 JANKE, LLP Fax:5032282635

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, DAVID BRASWELL, residing at 7671 N. Business Park Drive, Marana, Arizona 85743, am the inventor of an invention entitled HIGH PERFORMANCE POWER VALVE FOR A CARBURETOR, for which on even date herewith I executed an application for United States letters patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to me by POW ENGINEERING, INC, whose address is 7671 N. Business Park Drive, Marana, Arizona 85743 (an Arizona Corporation), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I do hereby assign unto the same POW ENGINEERING, INC, my entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries, and said United States patent application, and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon,

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith, and I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises hereof.

Executed this 15 day of NOVEMBER 2000

## <u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

STATE OF ARIZONA)	
County of PimA )ss.	
On this 15 day of 100., 2000, before me personally appeared David Braswell personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed same	٠,
Witness my hand and seal this 15 day of NOV. 2000	
Notary Public for Arizona  Notary Public for Arizona  My Commission Expires MARCH 15, 200  My Comm. Expires Mar 13, 200	. (

**RECORDED: 11/15/2000** 

**PATENT** REEL: 011302 FRAME: 0067